Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

February 22, 2018

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar Item: 0161-18

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, February 22, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20180003, Monroe Avenue Reconstruction (R1), and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC.
LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
Milwaukee General Construction

Base Bid

$1,503,120.84
$1,579,197.48
$1,589,702.30
$1,643,176.21

This public works project was estimated at $1,300,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Cornerstone Pavers, LLC., at their base bid of
$1,503,120.84.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$ 601,301.54 — Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW Paving

$  41,194.67 — Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW Sidewalks

$ 69,878.75 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers

$ 690,745.88 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers

$ 100,000.00 — Org-Object 22640-57550, Sanitary Sewers-Paving
$1,503,120.84 - Total

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

A

~homss ED—

Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp
cc:  Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick

John Rooney
Pete Eggert



Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

RACINE ON T )L AR

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin
February 22, 2018 Qle\-8
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer / 8
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Monroe Avenue Reconstruct (R1), Contract #20180003
You received bids on the above contract with Cornerstone Pavers, LLC,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $1,503,120.84.
We recommend you enter into a contract with Cornerstone Pavers, LLC, at
their bid price.
Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:
Org Object Description Amount
45040 57500 DPW Paving $601,301.54
45040 57515 DPW Sidewalks $41,194.67
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $69,878.75
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $690,745.88
22640 57550 Sanitary Sewers - Paving $100,000.00

Total

$1,503,120.84

(

b



TTILT'EPI'TS 0€'70£°685'1S 8¥°L6T6.5°TS P20ZI'E05'TS 12301 pig 2529
00°T06S 00°€5% 00'089$ 00°0v$ 00°0T5% 00°08$ 000158 00°0€$ A v3 J3dAL uonda10ad 13|Ul STOL'BZY  8E
00°T960TS 00°€TTS 00'T96°0T$ 00'ETTS 00°T96°0TS 00°ETTS 00°T96°0TS 00'ETTS L6 4 YDUI-ST dOY adid JoMas WiolS STHO'809 L€
00'0TE€ZS 00°06% 00°0TE€2S 00'06% 00'0TEETS 00'06% 00°0TE'€2S 00°06% 652 a1 YIUI-ZT dDY 3did J9MBS U0IS ZTSO'R09  9F
0000228 00°00€S 00'00£°2$ 00°00€$ 000022 0000€$ 000042 00°00£$ 6 v3 suiseq yoje) Jumoway STZ0¥0Z  SE
00°00£v$ 00°00S% 0000L7$ 00005% 00°00Lv$ 00°00s$ 00°00L %S 00°00S$ v'6 dA "Welq 8% ‘S9|0YURIN WI0IS STTE006  VE
00°0bL'ES 00'02$ 0002 ES 00°02$ 00°0vL'E$ 000z$ 00°0rL'ES 00'02$ £81 41 JOM3IS WIS SAOWRY SHZO'POZ  €F
00°008°0T$ 00°00Z°1$ | 00'008'0TS 00°00Z'tS | 00°008°0TS 00°00Z‘T$ | 00°008°01S 00°00Z°T$ 6 v3 g odAL $19)u| J9JBM WUOIS Z00E°006  ZE
00°0SE'TS 00°05vS 00'0SETS 0005¥$ 00'0S£1$ 00°05%% 00'0SE‘TS 00°0S¥$ 3 V3 ss[oyuepy uiols Sunsnipy 90TE'006  TE
00'009°LETS  00'SITS 00'008'80Z$  00'SYTS 00009°ZE2S  00'S9TS 00°009°LETS 00'S91$ (014728 ) SE HAS DAd ,9 |eia1e JaMIs Asellues ABj3Y 67°006 0]
000£9'STZS  00'S6TS 00'0£9'STZ$  00°S6TS 00'0£9'9TZ$ 00°S6TS 00°0£9'5T2S 00°S6TS 90TT 41 SE HAS DAd 8 Jamas Aueyjues AejpY 2Z'006 6Z
00'000'78$ 00°0FzS 00°000v8$ 00'0vzS$ 00°000%8% 00°0vZs$ 00°000'v8$ 00°0vZs 0s€ By SE UAS DA ,ZT 1amas Aeyues Aejay Z0ZZ'006  8C
00'6V2'¥65 00°L0€$ 00°6¥2'v65 00°20€$ 00°'6YZ'v6S 00°£0€$ 00'692'¥6S 00'£0£S £0€ By 92 ¥AS ‘OAd 8T J3M3s AlelueS Ae3Y v0ZZ'006 /T
00°00€'2¥$ 00°0¥6S 00°00€°2¥$ 00°0v6S 00'00€2rS 00°0v6S 00°00€"TPS 00°0¥63 17 ey 9Z ¥AS DAd ,TZ 19mas Aieyues Aejpy SOZZ'006 92
00°0002¢$ 00000°TS | 00°000°Z$ 00°000°TS | 00700028 00°000°T$ | 00'000'ZS 00°000°'T$ 4 v3a 3joyue Asepues 3A0wWaY SOZ'006 T4
00'SLEZTS 00'0SS$ 00°SLETTS 00°055$ 00'SLETTS 00°05SS$ 00'SLETTS 0005538 w44 A (1a2welq ,8v) saloyuey Atenues 1502°006 7
05°T0L'0Z$ 00°55SS 05°T0L°0Z% 00°555$ 0S'10L°'0Z$ 00'5sSS$ 0$'T02°0Z$ 00'555$ E'LE dA (;s13Weiq ,81) sal0yue N Asejues Suipingay £007°006 €7
00'00T'SS$ 000%8$ 00°00T's$ 00'058$ 00°001°S$ 00'058% 00001'sS$ 000583 9 v3 sajoyuey Aleyiues Funsnipy 7006 w
00'¥61°0TS 00'¥61'0TS | 00°00Z°SS 00°002's$ | 00't86'VS 00'v86'vS | 00°000°TS 00°000°TS$ T Sl (paloud) j03u0) diyea] TOEVY %4
00°7£9°TS 00°2ES 00'0£S'TS 00°0€$ 00'696% 00'6T% 00'696% 00'6TS IS TvOW Ia1eMm pos E0'TE9 0z
0T'6T68$ S6'€S 00°06Z°TTS 00's$ 00°Z€06$ 00t 00°Z€0°6S 00v$ 852¢ AS UMET pos T'TE9 61
05'8E€"LS STES 00°S¥9°sS 0528 0Z'T9T'eS ov'1s 0zT'191°eS ov'Ts 852¢ AS josdog 10'5z9 81
00°58Y"9L$ 00°58v'9LS | 00°000°8E$ 00°000'8€$ | 00°089°6€$ 00°089'6€S$ | 00°000°6€$ 00°0006€$ T 51 UonezZI[IgON T'619 1A
00'002'€1S 00525 009T9'TTS 00'99% 88'BTEOTS £9'859 00'0ZEZTS 00°0£8 9T AS v 3dA1 Juawade|d3y pue leroway Juswaned +1'006 91
00'vvLS SSTS 00°0p 1S 00°E$ 00'9€6$ S6'TS 00°002‘T$ 052$ o8t B} N mes yydaq (In4 £T°006 oT
91°08€'9S ET'EES 00°089'L$ 00078 08'vZ1'9% 06°TES ¥2°060°9% LTES 261 4 MO|I3A P9t BulUlep 21Qe1d=1aQ dwey qun) 5050°209 I
ST'9Z8's$ ST'8rS 00865 VS 00°8€$ DE'209'SS 0E°9%S 9T'6TE'SS 96'EYS 745 AS Y3u[-8 ABMSALI B33J0U0) 8TO'GTY €T
ET'TST'ZZS L8 0S°€9T'1Z$ 0s'v$ EP' 129228 1878 I8'TEL'ETS v6r$ €0LY 4 UdUI-9 N|EMIPIS B1840U0D STYO'Z09 7T
00'7L0°6€5 L0'vS 00°008°0v$ STYS 00'968°0%$ -ravy 00°00t'8€$ 00°t$ 0096 45 UoU|-p J[eMIPIS 21240U0D SOPO'ZO9  TT
¥S°82V'TES L0vS 05°'818°2€S STHYS TL'S68'2ES QTS PO'6SE‘EES AR TTLL E SYIBM BFRIIED YUl Y[BMIPIS 913J2U0D SOVOZO9 O
0Z'TLZ'685 01°STS 00089889 00°STS TSLBY SRS 9r'vTS vezsy'sss LT'ETS 7165 | v 8dAL Youj - OE J31IND puE QINJ 212DUOD EOVD'TO0 6
OL'8L¥'Z088 61829 00'0E9'2EES  00'TES 0S°8VE'T9TS Y4743 07°T5L'692% 12574 0£L0T AS Youl-£ JuSWSAEG 31915U0) L00°'STH 8
0S'SLT'86% 0S'TTS 00'0L£'98% 0001$ SO'0ES9TTS S9'ETS T0'S90'E8S €L°65 LES8 NL Yau| - ¢ T ‘asuaq ed.33y aseq 710°S0€ L
00°S£8°89% 00'STS 08'€91°59% 0TvIS 9L'BLT'LLS ¥8'91$ TE'09V'2LS 64°STS 685¥ A UONEABIXT UOWWO) T0'SOT 9
00°0¥8°ZTS 00'58s 00°0¥8ZTS 00°s5 80°0Z6'vTS 18'S$ 91'82L'9% 7928 8957 AS SABM2ALQ 8 J[EMBPIS 232.0U0) BUAOWIRY SSTOHOZ S
009EL'LTS 00°€$ 00°9EL°LTS 00'€S$ PTYSRLTS o€ 02°570°s$ S8'0S Z165 1] 431IN9 pue gun) Fuowsy STO¥0T v
00'026°2¥$ 00'tS$ 00°026TvS 00'v$ 0S'9SrErS S0'vS$ 09°2TT'8ZS 29'7S 0€£01 AS uSWaAed Buinoway T0'v0T €
THe10°sS 7SS 00°0LY'SS 00'0TS 00'SEL'ZS 00's$ wLes'zs 9z's$ LyS o] 3uiganio zzo'T0? 4
62°2L0TTS L0228 00°'S/9°ETS 00'52$ 00662'6$ 00°L1TS ¥6' L6V TTS z0'1ZS LvS al 8unespd z10'10¢ T
uoIsuapg _ adld nun UoISuaxy _ 3did yun uojsuay _ 3dUd yun uojsuaix3 _ ald nun apos way
Uononnsuo) UI‘UOS B SANEQ ‘MY | 'oul'sioPEenuO) apuoie] | oM ‘sisAeq suogsisuioy | AW wion uodasaq way way  eun
1219U39 IaynemiiN )
152 Wd 00-20 8102/22/20

IM ‘auprey jo M) :10310S
1M ‘dumdey jo Ay Jaumo

(66£PTSS#) {TH) UONONIISUOIIY BNUBAY J0IUCK EODOSTOZ




