H . City Hall

Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403

www.cityofracine.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0477-19 Version: A  Name: Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180003, Monroe
Avenue Reconstruct (R1), Cornerstone Pavers,
LLC., contractor.

Type: Communication Status: Passed

File created: 4/23/2019 In control: Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/7/2019

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180003, Monroe Avenue Reconstruct

(R1), Cornerstone Pavers, LLC, contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 04-30-19: That Change Order No.
1 on Contract 20180003, Monroe Avenue Reconstruct (R1), Cornerstone Pavers, LLC, contractor, be
approved in the deduct amount of ($16,620.57).

Further recommends that the funding accounts be adjusted by the following amounts:

($ 7,886.41) - Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW-Paving
($ 8,734.16) - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
($16,620.57) - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.
Sponsors: John Tate I

Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. 0477-19 CO 1 on Contract 20180003, Monroe Avenue Reconstruct (R1).pdf, 2. #0477-19

Resolution
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/7/2019 A Common Council Approved as Presented Pass
4/30/2019 A Public Works and Services Recommended For Approval
Committee

Subject: (Direct Referral) Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180003, Monroe Avenue Reconstruct
(R1), Cornerstone Pavers, LLC, contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 04-30-19: That Change
Order No. 1 on Contract 20180003, Monroe Avenue Reconstruct (R1), Cornerstone Pavers, LLC,
contractor, be approved in the deduct amount of ($16,620.57).

Further recommends that the funding accounts be adjusted by the following amounts:

($ 7,886.41) - Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW-Paving

($_8.,734.16) - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers

($16,620.57) - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

